CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-482

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2023-375 ENTITLED A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES FOR CY 2023 FOR THE REASON RECOMMENDED BY THE CITY OF VINELAND TAX COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2023-375 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on August 8, 2023 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing the Cancellation of Taxes for CY 2023 for the Reason Recommended by the City of Vineland Tax Collector."

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector has requested that Resolution No. 2023-375 be amended to remove Block 7304, Lots 24, 25, 26, 27, 37, 38 from the cancellation "List of Tax Deductions" because said properties are not tax exempt and the owner is a private entity

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland:

- 1. That Resolution No. 2023-375 is hereby amended to remove from the cancellation of taxes list, certain properties as more particularly described on the itemized list attached hereto, and made a part hereof.
- 2. That Resolution No. 2023-375, is further amended to provide for the adjusted tax cancellation total of \$64,789.29.
- 3. That the remaining provisions of Resolution No. 2023-375 shall be and remain the same.
- 4. That the Clerk of the City of Vineland file certified copies of this Resolution forthwith with the City Auditor, Comptroller, Tax Collector, Business Administrator and County Board of Taxation.

| Adopted: | | |
|----------|------------|----------------------|
| | | President of Council |
| ATTEST: | | |
| | City Clerk | _ |

List of Tax Deductions

| To the | | Mayor and Council | | of the City of Vineland | | of Vineland | | |
|---|-----------|--|------------------|-------------------------|--------------|--|--|--|
| of the | | County of Cumberland | | | | | | |
| | u the rea | ith submit to you a list in asons why I deem them the he collection thereof as | uncollectik | ole and I request the | at same be r | emitted and that | | |
| Dated: October 10, 2023 Amend Res. No. 2023-375 (adopted 8/8/23) | | | Semande de Horto | | | | | |
| | | | 6 | Tax | Collector | | | |
| BLK | LOT | NAME | Year Assessed | DESCRIPTION | TAX | REASON NOT COLLECTIBLE | | |
| 7304 | 24 | New Jersey Conservation Foundation | CY 2023 | Panther Rd. | \$87.84 | Property is <i>not</i> Exempt for 2023(private entity) | | |
| 7304 | 25 | New Jersey Conservation Foundation | CY 2023 | Ascher Rd. | \$1.62 | Property is not Exempt for 2023(private entity) | | |
| 7304 | 26 | New Jersey Conservation Foundation | CY 2023 | Ascher Rd. | \$16.19 | Property is not Exempt for 2023(private entity) | | |
| 7304 | 27 | New Jersey Conservation Foundation | CY 2023 | Ascher Rd. | \$34.19 | Property is not Exempt for 2023(private entity) | | |
| 7304 | 37 | New Jersey Conservation Foundation | CY 2023 | Ascher Rd. | \$37.36 | Property is <i>not</i> Exempt for 2023(private entity) | | |
| 7304 | 38 | New Jersey Conservation Foundation | CY 2023 | Ascher Rd. | \$37.36 | Property is <i>not</i> Exempt for 2023(private entity) | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | V | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | V | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | 2 | - | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | By resolution of the | | listed above were | | | | |
| Collecto | r release | ed from the collection the | | | canceled and | a tile alvicsalu | | |
| | | | | Attest | CLERK | | | |
| Dated | | | | | | | | |